7	03-04-2		
7 1	Facsimile of Form PTO-1595	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
く	To the Honorable Commissione 1026863	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
'	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
6	Brown Lyle Wilson and Donn J. Brown	Name: BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED  Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	2	
		Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77027</u>	
	Execution Date: <u>February 20, 2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10 784340		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	•	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
	Name: James E. Bradley (9010RF.045419)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Internal Address: BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed	
	Street Address: P. O. Box 61389	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit Account No.	
	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77208-1389</u>	02-0429 (Order No. 104-34620 BAKER HUGHES	
-		(Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Ī	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	Chris D. Northcutt, Reg. No. 55,908	February 23, 2004	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/04/2004 LMUELLER 00000068 020429

10784340

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** REEL: 015031 FRAME: 0277

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brown Lyle Wilson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6797 E. 25<sup>th</sup> Pl., Tulsa, Oklahoma 74129, and Donn J. Brown, a citizen of the United States, residing at Rt. 3, Box 608A, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74014, have invented new and useful improvements in a

## TWO PHASE FLOW CONDITIONER

## FOR PUMPING GASSY WELL FLUID

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by us on the dates of 02/20/2004, 2003 and 02/20/2004, 2003, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket 104-34620.

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and the Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We FURTHER hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I execute this Assignment on the <u>20                                    </u>
	$\bigcirc$ $\sum_{i=1}^{n} 1 = 1$
	Green Laklyi
	Brown Lyle Wilson

HOUSTON\1617695.1

PATENT

**REEL: 015031 FRAME: 0278** 

Brown Lyle Wilson et al. Page 2			
NOTA	LRY .		
STATE OF OKLAHOMA & COUNTY OF ROGERS &			
On this 20th day of <u>february</u> Brown Lyle Wilson, known to me, who being inventor described in the foregoing Assignment, for the purposes and considerations so stated.			
	Notary in and for the State of Texas Oklahoma		
My commission expires: 5/20/200			
O2006808 O2006808 IN THE THEORY WHEREOF, I executively and the second of the second	te this Assignment on the <u>20</u> day of <u>Donn J. Brown</u>		
NOTARY			
STATE OF OKLAHOMA § COUNTY OF Rogers §			
On this day of day of 2003 before me personally appeared Donn J. Brown, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the inventor described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated.			
NE SMI	Santia		
02006808 C	Notary in and for the State of Texas OK lah www		
en commission emires: 5/20/06			
and the second s			
医乳酸钠 化铁铁 化糠醛 医牙上皮性皮肤 医二氏性 人類 医外侧丛 化二基酚 化磷黄			

RECORDED: 02/23/2004

PATENT | REEL: 015031 FRAME: 0279